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Recorded By L Post and W. Burns, June 1973.

Records of the Blakeburn Coal Mine Disaster were obtained from the registry of the United Church,
Princeton, BC, courtesy of Mr. Jack Milne.

This cemetery is divided into 12 sections as follows:
1. Masonic
2. Roman Catholic*
3. Protestant*
4. Protestant*
5. L.O.L.
6. I.O.O.F.
7. K. of P.*
8. Veterans
9. Chinese*

10. Infants*
11. Protestant*
12. Protestant*

* Sections not recorded.



PRINCETON MUNICIPAL CEMETERY,
PRINCETON, BC

C92 part 10.doc © 2006 British Columbia Genealogical Society
1/3/2006 website: http://www.bcgs.ca

2

BLAKEBURN COAL MINE DIASTER
Explosion occurred August 13, 1930

Graves unmarked in the Princeton Municipal Cemetery

NAME DIED BURIED
COLE, Albert 13/08/1930 17/08/30
SMITH, Clifford A. 13/08/1930 18/08/30
EDWARDS, H. 13/08/1930 18/08/30
SIM, Wm. 13/08/1930 22/08/30
NESBITT, J. 13/08/1930 22/08/30
HATFIELD, J. 13/08/1930 22/08/30
HUPTON, C. 13/08/1930 22/08/30
STORYK, N. 13/08/1930 22/08/30
MILLIGAN, S. 13/08/1930 22/08/30
ROSS, Wm. 13/08/1930 24/08/30
SIMPSON, Robt. 13/08/1930 24/08/30
LAURN, Walter 13/08/1930 24/08/30
McDONALD, Donald 13/08/1930 24/08/30
PURSE, John 13/08/1930 24/08/30
RUCKLEDGE, H. 13/08/1930 24/08/30
SMITH, Wm. 13/08/1930 24/08/30
SMITH, Peter 13/08/1930 24/08/30
ADAMSON, James 13/08/1930 24/08/30
EWING, Wm. 13/08/1930 24/08/30
FLUSCHMAN, Paul 13/08/1930 24/08/30
GIBSON, Thomas 13/08/1930 10/09/30
MARSHALL, Mathew 13/08/1930 24/08/30
SMITH, John Connell 13/-8/30 14/09/30
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SECTION 1: MASONIC

PLOT NAME OTHER
A0108 HAMILTON, Audrey Jan 17, 1973

110 TRIPLETT, W. R.
112 HAMBLY, G. L.
114 BRYDEN, D.
116 MUIR, M.
117 PRIDEAUX, D. E.
118 PRIDEAUX, G.
121 LINDSAY, R. B.
122 MILLER, E. L.
123 MILLER, W. S.
125 BOTTARO, L. M. Sept 6, 1949
127 EWART, Sam June 1949
128 CAMPBELL, A.
130 STEWART, A. H.
131 STEWART, M. J.
134 BURR, E. E.

B0201 McKENZIE, H. E.
202 McKENZIE, A. C.
203 SMITH, A. W.

E0309 McLEOD, L. J.
310 CROXFORD, A. 1968
311 CROXFORD, E. E. 1957
314 DILLARD, R. R.
316 DILLARD, Sarah 80 years
317 LEMMER, E.
321 ATKINSON, Mrs. S. June 27, 1973
322 ATKINSON, D. S.

F0421 DUKE, W. J. Oct 28, 1940
422 PORTER, W. J.

G0513 CAMPBELL, A.
515 HAWSEB, E. E. and S. A.
518 HARRISON, Anne 72 years Oct 28,?
519 GREEN, W. W.

H0610 BURKE, P.
613 McLAREN, R. A.
616 NATHON, J. 92 years Sept 1932
619 HEATHER, J.

I0701 DOERFLINGER, J. E.
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Section 5: LOYAL ORANGE LODGE SECTION

PLOT NAME OTHER
A0101 TAYLOR, John James Jan 1961

102 TAYLOR, Elizabeth Anne 1895-1943
103 TAYLOR, Alvera Evelyn Sept 13, 1942
104 GRAHAM, Sarah 1862-1935
108 CARSON, Douglas 1925-1927
110 KIRKPATRICK, Wm. J. 1868-1924
112 KIRKPATRICK, Maft. T. 1877-1950
118 BELL, Mary E. 1891-1914

B0202 TAYLOR, R. G.
204 GRAHAM, C.C. 1966
205 COUSINS, Hazel J. 1961
206 CARTER, Richard John 1890-1938

C0301 WALLACE, James March 1928
304 ALDOUS, Hannah Mgt. 1936
305 ALDOUS, George Washington 1956
310 HARDWICK, Herbert Henry 1936

D0402 MAINWARYING Wm. M. “Martin” Feb 13, 1928
404 ALDOUS, Baby
407 HARDWICK, Edward Ernest Jan 29, 1941
408 HARDWICK, Mgt. Ellen July 30, 1953
412 MESTAN, Fred 1948
413 MESTAN, Ray Judson 1969
415 COPPIN, Maude Helen
416 COPPIN, ? June 1962

E0510 HANSEN, Hans 1926
512 NORE, Donald Oscar Aug 22, 1948 53 years

F0601 GORSULOWSKY, Ottile Died June 7, 1942
603 PROSSER, M. A.
604 PROSSER, C.
605 KNUDSON, Eliz. Ann Died 1920
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Section 5: LOYAL ORANGE LODGE SECTION cont’d

PLOT NAME OTHER
G0701 MEAUSETTE 1874-1935

702 ALLEN, G. 1970
705 ALLEN, Steven Morton 1925

H0801 ALLEN, Roderick Craig 1951
I0908 AVERY, H. H.

912 GRANE, ?
J0013 TOWRISS, Thomas Melville 1955

014 TOWRISS, Charles A. May 29, 1946
015 TOWRISS, Margaret L. Dec 1, 1966

K0102 SHOPSHIRE, Victor Harry March 20, 1961
103 SHOPSHIRE, Betty Jean 1926

L1205 SHOOK, Leonard Nov 29, 1932
213 HALL, John Shannon
214 HALL, Jeanette Gertrude Lena Martin
220 HUNTER, Hugh Aug 1944
221 HUNTER¸ Mrs. 1942

M1301 DORSEY, David S. 1940
1302 DORSEY, Sarah B. 1928
1304 CLARK, John 1935
1305 CLARK, Emma 1921
1309 McDONALD, Hugh Alvin 1873-1952
1310 McDONALD, John Robert 1879-1949

M1311 WAMPOLE, Fred 1941
1312 HUDSON, Harry 1872-1954
1313 PAULSON, Iver 1943
1314 FREEMAN, George
1317 HUGG, Wm. 1939
1318 Unnamed curbed grave (?H. H. Huff- 1921)
1321 BROWN. Baby 1935
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Section 5: LOYAL ORANGE LODGE SECTION cont’d

PLOT NAME OTHER
N1413 HARVEY, Thomas Wm. Sept. 14, 1955

1415 TINGLEY, Edgar Donald B. 1952
1419 CURRIE, Alec 1926
1420 DELRICK, Fred 1945

O1504 LONG, John Alvin 1952
1505 LONG, Agnes McKnight 1921
1519 POWELL, John A. 1954
1520 POWELL, Walter P. 1945
1521 POWELL, Jane Annie 1961

P1606 FRITH, Kenneth 1918
1618 BAIRD, Anne Aug 1959
1619 BAIRD, Elsie W. S. Mar 1958
1620 BAIRD, Thomas A. 1947
1621 BAIRD, Howard H. 1964

-2704 BAKER, Ben 1934
-2705 JACKSON 1924
-2805 JACKSON, Annie 1940
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Section 6: I.O.O.F. Section

PLOT NAME BURIED
A0102 MARCOTTI, Louis

103 PARKS, Lily Died 1931
104 MARCOTTI, Myrtle E. Died 12/9/1913
106 WADDELL, John Lehard Died 12/2/1912
107 Unknown
108 WILCOX, Agnes Louise 1911 – 10 months
109 WILCOX, John Wm. 1912 – 1 week
110 CAMPBELL, Jas. Died 1910
112 LARRADO Died 1934 – age 83
113 GOWAN, Hugh Age 47
116 WARDLE, babies
117 Unknown
119 OSBORNE, Evelyn Mary Died 1913

B0201 SCHISLER, Emma L. 1973
202 Unknown
203 SCHISLER, Emma L. 1929
204 CURRIE, James E. 1920
206 WADDLE, J. F. 1869-1914
219 DELPUPPO, Laura C. Died 1924

C0310 Unknown
312 WARDLE, Bernice 1926-1941
313 WARDLE, George 1877-1932
314 WARDLE, Gladys G. 1931
315 LYALL, Wm. C. 1928
316 LYALL, Wm. H. 1916 – killed at Combrais”
317 LYALL, Doris Tremayne 4/4/1895-12/11/1916
318 LYALL, George Geddes 1885-1954
319 BILLE, Frank 1876-1814
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I.O.O.F. Section cont’d

PLOT NAME BURIED
DO407 CUMMINGS, J. 1969

408 CUMMINGS, L. 1968
419 VITTANI, B. 1969
420 VITTANI, P. 1971

E0501 HUSTON, John L. 1876-1915
503 McKENZIE, Lavinia Huston 1879-1921
504 WILLIAMSON, Charles 1861-1922
506 JOHNSON, Pete 1857-1922
514 LIBERATOVE, Leonard Died 1911? – 1 year
515 Baby
516 SCHULLI, Margarita Died 1923 – 5 months
517 SCHULLI, G. Garcia 1907-1918
518 SCHULLI, Robert Died 1953 – age 78
519 McCAFFNEY, John Geo. 17/10/1914 – 29/3/1915
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Section 8: VETERANS

PLOT NAME BURIED
AO101 Chinese grave – “Friday”

107 Unknown
108 LEVACK, 2 babies
109 LEVACK, Robert Wilkie 1890-1931
111 ERSKINE, Eva Margaret 1968
112 ERSKINE, Wm. Morton
113 ERSKINE, Frances Isabel
114 ERSKINE, Holly Maxine 1951

BO201 HARDWICK, E. F. (Pte.) 1896-1951
211 SHARP, Eric Middleton
212 Unknown
214 FORDAR, Alex 1952

CO301 PERPICK, Ralph 1886-1943
303 ROBERTSON, Pte. F. J. 1949
304 BELIAK, Annie 1968
305 BELIAK, Mike (sapper) 1949
306 SMITHERAM, Arthur (Pte.) 1950
307 HADDAN, Robert 1968 – ashes ELLEN

DO401 HUNT, Roscoe V. 1891-1947
403 No name (Stamp, Vincent)
406 No name
407 RHODES, Edward John

EO502 McKELVIE, Robert 1946
503 MARTIN, L. R. (sapper) 1946
504 RODGETT, Charles (Pte.) 1945
505 BESANT, Henry (Pte.) 1944
506 No name
507 WILKINSON, T. R. (gunner) 1942
511 SALMON, E. T. 1955
512 KIRBY, Elizabeth K. McK. 1955
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Section 8: VETERANS

PLOT NAME BURIED
514 KIRBY, Luke 1955

FO601 DONELLY, E. E. 1880-1939
602 WALKDEN, Wm. 1961
603 SNAITH, G. T. July 1961
604 HUNTER, Charles A. 1975-1935
605 DAMFORD, Guy 1935
606 No name
607 WOOLEN, A. D. (Pte.) “Salvation Jim” 1941
610 Reserved
611 WALMAN, W. G. 1963
614 DONSMORE, Albert Nelson

GO701 McKECHNIE, Chas. D. 1935
703 McNIE, Pte. 1867-1932
704 GILLIS, Harry 1934

705 CAMPBELL, Robert (Cpl) 1933
706 JORGENSON, A. (Pte.) 1934
707 CONDON, Wm. (Cpl.) 1937
707A ANDREWS, Warren 1967 age 93
708 HUNTER, Mrs. Johan
708A GILLIES
710 GOODWIN, Allen Milford 1962
712 GOWIN, Charles Malcolm 1959
714 MUIR, Andrew 1958

H0801 HALLIDAY, Alex’r 1935
803 JOHNSON, J. A. (sapper) 1931
806 GORDON, G. (driver)
807 No name
810 COOTS, W. J.
812 BIAGIONI, Meg
814 BROWN, D. P.

I0908 WHITEHOUSE, Daniel 1964
909 GILLIFORD, Sarah 1936
910 GILLIFORD, John 1936
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Section 8: VETERANS

PLOT NAME BURIED
911 BURTON, W. Q. 1970
912 BURTON, Mat. J. 1890-1947
913 HORROCKS, Mary 1952
914 HORROCKS, John 1962

J1001 REID, Absolum
1002 GORDON, Harry
1003 DUFFY, Thomas
1004 TAERUM, Torstein 1962 – US veteran
1005 GRANT, George Russell 1963
1006 BABCOCK, Nathaniel 1964
1006A UGLANICE, George 1966
1007 HOLLANDS, G. S. 1965
1008 LOGAN, Allan
1010 MORGAN, H. V. 1965
1012 VERT. – F.G. D.

K 5 JOHANSON, VE/5m Jan 19, 1973
8 ROBERTS, Josephine Louise Sept 25, 1970

11 “Jimmy Sim” Jan 20, 1973
13 PURKIS, Frank Robert July 1972

L1204 FORD, G. F. 1967
1205 PALLETH, I. E. 1967
1208 DALLOW, E. 1965
1209 CARUSO, P. J. 1966
1212 BLACKWELL, H. R. 1967
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INDEX

NAME SECTION NAME SECTION
____, “Jimmy Sim” Vet Campbell, A. Mason
_____, “Friday” (Chinese) Vet Campbell, A. Mason

Campbell, Jas. IOOF
Adamson, James Mine Campbell, Robert Vet
Aldous, baby LOL Carson, Douglas LOL
Aldous, George
Washington

LOL Carter, Richard John LOL

Aldous, Hannah Mgt. LOL Caruso, P. J. Vet
Allen, G. LOL Clark, Emma LOL
Allen, Roderick Craig LOL Clark, John LOL
Allen, Steven Morton LOL Cole, Albert Mine
Andrews, Warren Vet Condon, wm. Vet
Atkinson, D. S. Mason Coots, W. J. Vet
Atkinson, Mrs. S. Mason Coppin, ____ LOL
Avery, H. H., LOL Coppin, Maude Helen LOL

Cousins, Hazel J. LOL
Babcock, Nathaniel Vet Croxford, A. Mason
Baird, Anne LOL Croxford, E. E. Mason
Baird, Elsie W. S. LOL Cummings, J. IOOF
Baird, Howard H. LOL Cummings, L. IOOF
Baird, Thomas A. LOL Currie, Alec LOL
Baker, Ben LOL
Beliak, Annie Vet Dallow, E. Vet
Beliak, Mike Vet Danford, Guy Vet
Bell, Mary E. LOL Delpuppo, Laura C. IOOF
Besant, Henry Vet Dillard, R. R. Mason
Biagioni, Meg Vet Dillard, Sarah Mason
Bille, Frank IOOF Doerflinger, J. E. Mason
Blackwell, H. R. Vet Donelly, E.E. Vet
Bottaro, L. M. Mason Donsmore, Albert Nelson Vet
Bouskill, E.W. Vet Dorsey, David S. LOL
Brown, baby LOL Dorsey, Sarah B. LOL
Brown, D. P. Vet Duffy, Thomas Vet
Bryden, D. Mason Duke, W. J. Mason
Burke, P. Mason
Burr, E. E. Mason Edwards, H. Mine
Burr, J. T. C. Mason Erskine, Eva Margaret Vet
Burton, Mat. J. Vet Erskine, Frances Isabel Vet
Burton, W. Q. Vet Erskine, Holly Maxine Vet

Erskine, Wm. Morton W. Vet
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INDEX

NAME SECTION NAME SECTION
Ewart, Sam Mason Hatfield, J. Mine
Ewing, Wm. Mine Hawse, A. E. Mason

Hawse, S. A. Mason
Fluschman, Paul Mine Heather, J. Mason
Ford, G. F. Vet Heck, L. J. Vet
Fordar, Alex Vet Henderson, C. A. Vet
Freeman, George LOL Hollands, G. S. Vet
Frith, Kenneth LOL Hooser, G. A. Vet
Furness, James Vet Horrocks, John Vet

Horrocks, Mary Vet
Gibson, Thomas Mine Howard, L. E. Vet
Gillies, __ Vet Hudson, Harry LOL
Gilliford, John Vet Huff, Wm. LOL
Gilliford, Sarah Vet Hunt, Roscoe V. Vet
Gillis, Harry Vet Hunter, Charles A. Vet
Goodwin, Allen Milford Vet Hunter, Hugh LOL
Gordon, G. Vet Hunter, Mrs. LOL
Gordon, Harry Vet Hunter, Mrs. Johan Vet
Gorsulowsky, Ottile LOL Hupton, C. Mine
Gowan, Hugh IOOF Huston, John L. IOOF
Gowin, Charles Malcolm Vet
Graham, C.C. LOL Jackson, ___ LOL
Graham, Sarah LOL Jackson, Annie LOL
Grant, George Russell Vet Johanson, __ Vet
Gren, W. W. Mason Johnson, J. A. Vet

Johnson, Pete IOOF
Haddan, Robert Vet Jorgenson, A. Vet
Hall, D. Vet
Hall, Jeanette Gertrude L.
M.

LOL Kirby, Elizabeth K. McK Vet

Hall, John Shannon LOL Kirby, Mike Vet
Halliday, Alex’r Vet Kirkpatrick, Mart. T. LOL
Hambly, G. L. Mason Kirkpatrick, Wm. J. LOL
Hamilton, Audrey Mason Knudsen, Eliz. Ann LOL
Hansen, Hans LOL
Hardwick, E. F. Vet Lang, Agnes McKnight LOL
Hardwick, Edward Ernest LOL Lang, John Alvin LOL
Hardwick, Herbert Henry LOL Larrado, _____ IOOF
Hardwick, Mgt. Ellen LOL Laurn, Walter Mine
Harvey, Thomas Wm. LOL Lemmer, E. Mason
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INDEX

NAME SECTION NAME SECTION
Levack, babies Vet Nathan, J. Mason
Levack, Robert Wilkie Vet Nesbitt, J. Mine
Liberatove, Lenard IOOF Nore, Donald Oscar LOL
Lindsay, R. B. Mason
Logan, Allan Vet Oelrich, Fred LOL
Lyall, Doris Tremayne IOOF Osborne, Evelyn Mary IOOF
Lyall, George Geddes IOOF
Lyall, Wm. G. IOOF Pallet, I. E. Vet
Lyall, Wm. H. IOOF Parks, Lily IOOF

Paulson, Iver LOL
Maggs, E. Vet Perpick, Ralph Vet
Mainwarying, Wm. M. LOL Porter, W. J. Mason
Marcotti, Louis IOOF Powell, Jane Annie LOL
Marcotti, Myrtle E. IOOF Powell, John A. LOL
Marshall, Mathew Mine Powell, Walter P. LOL
Martin, L. R. Vet Prideaux, D. E. Mason
McCaffney, John Geo. IOOF Prideaux, G. Mason
McDonald, Donald Mine Prosser, C. LOL
McDonald, Hugh Alvin LOL Prosser, M. A. LOL
McDonald, John Robert LOL Purkis, Frank Robert Vet
McKechnie, Chas. D. Vet Purse, John Mine
McKelvie, Robert Vet
McKenzie, A. C. Mason Radgett, Charles Vet
McKenzie, H. E. Mason Reid, Absolum Vet
McKenzie, Lavina Huston IOOF Reobertson, F. J. Vet
McKinnon, D. Vet Rhodes, Edward John Vet
McLaren, R. A. Mason Roberts, Josephine L. Vet
McLeod, L. J. Mason Ross, Wm. Mine
McNie, Pte. Vet Ruckledge, H. Mine
Meausette, H. B. LOL
Mestan, Fred LOL Salmon, E. T. Vet
Meston, Ray, Judson LOL Schieler, Emma L. IOOF
Miller, E. L. Mason Schieler, James E. IOOF
Miller, W. S. Mason Schisler, Fred IOOF
Milligan, S. Mine Schulli, A. Garcia IOOF
Morgan, H. V. Vet Schulli, A. Garcia IOOF
Muir, Andrew Vet Schulli, Margarita IOOF
Muir, M. Mason Sharp, Eric Middleton Vet
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INDEX

NAME SECTION NAME SECTION
Shook, Leonard LOL Uglanice, George Vet
Shopshire, Betty Jean LOL
Shopshire, Victor Harry LOL Vittoni, B. IOOF
Sim, Wm. Mine Vittoni, P. IOOF
Simpson, Robt Mine
Slokawski, K. Vet Waddell, J. F. IOOF
Smith, A. W. Mason Waddell, John Lehard IOOF
Smith, Clifford A. Mine Walkden, Wm. Vet
Smith, John Connell Mine Wallace, James LOL
Smith, Peter Mine Walman, W. G. Vet
Smith, Wm. Mine Wampole, Fred LOL
Smitheram, Arthur Vet Wardle, babies IOOF
Snaith, G. T. Vet Wardle, Bernice IOOF
Stewart, A. H. Mason Wardle, George IOOF
Stewart, M. J. Mason Wardle, Gladys G. IOOF
Storyk, N. Mine Whitehouse, Daniel Vet
Sweeney, Ethel Vet Wilcox, Agnes Louise IOOF
Sweeney, J. H. Vet Wilcox, John Wm. IOOF

Wilkinson, T. R. Vet
Taerum, Torstain Vet Williamson, Charles IOOF
Taylor, Alvera Evelyn LOL Woolen, G. D. Vet
Taylor, Elizabeth Anne LOL
Taylor, John James LOL
Taylor, R. G. LOL
Tingley, Edgar Donald B. LOL
Towriss, Charles A. LOL
Towriss, Margaret L. LOL
Towriss, Thomas Melville LOL
Triplett, W. R. Mason
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